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' Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ' Secretary

November 26, 1996 .

Mr. Mohamed Visram
Crandon Cleaners

5222 Northwest 7th Avenue
Miami, Florida 33127

) Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250752
Dear Mr. Visram:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road.

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monltorlng
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

' Southeast District . )
Jeb Bush : P.O. Box 15425 David B. Struhs
Governor West Palm Beach, Florida 33416 Secretary

Nav 0 & 2000
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

WARNING LETTER

Mr. Nizar Gillani

Mr. Al-Karim Visram ‘ Miami-Dade County
Crandon Cleaners, Inc. CU/Dry Cleaning Program
5222 NW 7" Ave #WL00-0182CU13SED
Miami, FL 33127 '

RE: Crandon Cleaners
5222 NW 7™ Ave

Miami, FL. 33127
’ 2
DEP Facility ID- 139600101 4/RS L0 # o050 752

Dear Messrs. Gillani and Visram:

The purpose of this letter is to advise you of possible violations of law for which you may be
responsible, and to seek your cooperation in resolving the matter.

The Department staff inspected the above referenced facility on July 26, 2000 and August 3,2000, as

* part of the Southeast District’s program to assist in the administration of Chapter 62-781, Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C.). Following the inspection, a copy of the Inspection Exit Summary
(copy is attached herewith), was provided to you by the Department, and all tentatively identified non-
compliance items were discussed. As explained during the Exit Summary, the Department advised and
you agreed to provide documentation of your efforts to bring the facility into compliance by
September 3, 2000. '

The deadline for the submittal has expired and as of this date the Department has not received any
documentation to verify that the facility has been brought into compliance.

Department of Environmental Protection personnel observed the following at the above described
facility: '

1. OnJuly 26, 2000, three (3) petroleum dry cleaning machines were observed to not have secondary
containment installed around and beneath the units.

2. On July 26, 2000, one (1) perchloroethylene dry cleaning machine was observed to not have
secondary containment installed around and beneath the unit.

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Crandon Cleaners
CU/Dry Cleaning Program
#WL1.00-0182CU13SED

3. OnJuly 26, 2000, six (6) 55-gallon drums of perchloroethylene were observed to have been stored
on the facility floor without secondary containment installed around or beneath the drums.

4. On July 26, 2000, the area beneath the spotting board (an item of equipment in which drycleaning
solvent is used) was observed to not have secondary containment installed around or beneath the unit.

5. OnJuly 26, 2000, the secondary containment vessel beneath the Suprema dry cleaning unit was
observed to contain solvent and leakage was observed at the sight glass.

6. On July 26, 2000, dry cleaning equipment was observed to be stored in the open yard of the facility
without secondary containment installed around or beneath the equipment.

7. On August 3, 2000, three (3) petroleum dry cleaning machines were observed to not have
secondary containment completely installed around and beneath the units.

8. On August 3, 2000, one (1) perchloroethylene dry cleaning machine was observed to not have
secondary containment installed around and beneath the unit.

9. On August 3, 2000, six (6) 55-gallon drums of perchloroethylene were observed to have been
stored on the facility floor without secondary containment installed around or beneath the drums.

10. On August 3, 2000, secondary containment vessel beneath the Suprema dry cleaning unit was
observed to contain solvent and leakage was observed at the sight glass.

11. On August 3, 2000, the area beneath the spotting board (an item of equipment in which
drycleaning solvent is used) was observed to not have secondary containment installed around or
beneath the unit.

12. On August 3, 2000, secondary containment was not provided for solvent based spotting chemicals
over one (1) quart in volume.

13. On August 3, 2000, dry cleaning equipment was observed to be stored in the open yard of the
facility without secondary containment installed around or beneath the equipment.

14. On July 26 and August 3, 2000, the facility operator, when requested by Department staff, could
not provide monthly records of solvent consumption for the three (3) petroleum dry cleaning
machines.

15. On July 26 and August 3, 2000, the facility operator, when requested by Department staff, could
not provide an operating manual documenting a detailed leak inspection and leak repair program.
Additionally, the three (3) petroleum dry cleaning machines were not labeled in a clear and visible
manner with the following:“To protect against fire hazards, loss of valuable solvents and emissions of
solvents to the atmosphere, periodic inspection of this equipment for evidence of leaks and prompt
repair of leaks is required. The equipment must be inspected every 15 days and all vapor or liquid
leaks be repaired within the subsequent 15 day period.”.

16. On July 26 and August 3, 2000, three (3) petroleum dry.cleaning machmes were observed to not
have solvent recovery dryers.



Crandon Cleaners
CU/Dry Cleaning Program
#WIL00-0182CU13SED

17. Department records reveal that this operating drycleaning facility has not paid the annual
departmental registration fee ($100.00) and additional late fee ($75.00) for Fiscal year 1999- 2000.

Please note that Section 376.303(1)(d)(1) and (2a), F.S., require owners, operators and the real
property owners of dry cleaning facilities to jointly register all operating drycleaning facilities with the
Department and submit to the Department an initial fee of $100.00 and an annual renewal registration
fee of $100.00 for each drycleaning facility owned and in operation. New businesses are required to
register within 30 days after the start of operation. Facilities that fail to pay their initial or renewal fee
within 30 days after receipt of billing are subjected to a late fee of $75.00. Additionally, F.S. 376.302
(1)(b) provides that it 1s prohibited for any reason to fail to obtain any permit or reglstratlon as
required by Chapter 376, F.S,

Please note that Sections 376.3078 (9)(a) and (b), Florida Statutes (F.S.), require owners or operators
of dry cleaning facilities to provide dikes or other containment structures around each machine or item
of equipment in which drycleaning solvents are used and around any area in which solvents or waste
containing solvents are stored. Additionally, the dikes or containment structures shall be impermeable
and capable of containing 110 percent of the capacity of each machine and each such storage area.

Please note that Rule 62-296.412(4)(a), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires each affected
petroleum solvent dry cleaning dryer that is installed at a petroleum dry cleaning plant shall be a
solvent recovery dryer. The solvent recovery dryer(s) shall be properly installed, operated, and
maintained.

Please note that Rule 62-296.412(4)(c), F.A.C,, requires that each owner or operator of an affected
petroleum solvent dryer shall include leak inspection and leak repair cycle information in the operating
manual and on a clearly visible label posted on each affected facility. Such information should state:
"To protect against fire hazards, loss of valuable solvents and emissions of solvent to, the atmosphere,
- periodic inspection of this equipment for evidence of leaks and prompt repair of any leaks is required.

The equipment must be inspected every 15 days and all vapor or liquid leaks be repaired within the
subsequent 15 day period."

Please note that Rule 62-296.412(4)(d), F.A.C., requires that each owner or operator of a petroleum
solvent drycleaning facility keep monthly records of solvent consumption. :

* Please note that Sections 403.161 and 376. 302, F.S., provide that it is prohibited for any reason to
violate or fail to comply with any statute, rule, order, permit, registration, or certrﬁcatron adopted or
issued by the Department pursuant to it’s lawﬁrl authority.

The activities observed during the Department’s field inspection and any other activities at your facility
that may be contributing to violations of the above-described statutes or rules should be ceased
immediately.

Please be advised that facilities operating in a grossly negligent manner at any time on or after
November 19, 1980 shall be ineligible for state cleanup pursuant to Chapter 62-781, F. A.C.



Crandon Cleaners
CU/Dry Cleaning Program
#WL00-0182CU13SED

You are requested to contact Mr. Ronald King at the address or telephone number (561) 681-6731 -
within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this Warning Letter to arrange a meeting to discuss this matter.
The Department is interested in reviewing any facts you may have that will assist in determining
whether any violations have occurred. You may bring anyone with you to the meeting that you feel
could help resolve this matter. . '

Please be advised that this Warning Letter is part of an agency investigation, preliminary to agency

action in accordance with Section 120.57(5), F.S. We look forward to your cooperation in
completing the investigation and resolution of this matter.

Sincerely,

‘ 45 “’é ;: Li"““"‘ . ¢ =
2

Melissa L. Meeker {1/ /oo S =2
Director of District Management Zo. - 2
Southeast District %% U; o
. \7«) ' ' 0z Z
MLM\QI%\ 'v'v:rku— : %% % 6
£y

Enclosure: Copy of Inspection Exit Summary Report

cc: Bill Burns, DEP/BWC, Tallahassee (w/o enclosures)
West Palm Beach DEP filés (w/enclosures)
Waste Cleanup Archboard (w/enclosures)
Rosana Rivera, Miami — Dade County DERM (w/enclosures)
Sandy Bowman, DEP, Tallahassee (w/enclosures) [Y\§ = 550

C:Warningletter/Crandon.doc/ Reference document No.255



Southeast [+ rict :
P.O. Box 1b.. 25 West Palm Beach , Florida 33416 Telephone:{561)681-6600

THE DEP MAINTAINS A TOLL FREE FAX-ON-DEMAND SYSTEM; YOU CAN OBTAIN
INFORMATION ON THE DRYCLEANING PROGRAM 24-HRS/DAY 800-789-4502
OUR INTERNET ADDRESS IS
WWW.DEP.STATE.FL. US/WASTE/PROGRAMS/DRYCLEAN/INDEX.HTM

Inspection Exit Summary

Drycleaning Facility: C P E e ]-e PN .
e TROAs

Date: / ( // ¢ | Time: ;7 r}l‘:—-

A? mspectlon of your facility was conducted today for the purpose of determining compliance with applicable
Department regulations; this exit interview is the Department’s attempt to advise you of possible violations. This list
may be incomplete and further inquiry may result in further discovery. The Department has signed an enforcement
agreement with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency which calls for the assessment and collection of monetary
penalties under some circunistances. Further, Chapter 376, Florida Statutes, prohibits the Department from expending
cleanup funds at sites that have been operated in a grossly negligent manner or are not in compliance with the
department's rules regulating drycleaning solvents, drycleaning facilities, or wholesale supply facilities on or after
November 19, 1980. While your quick response may not prevent monetary penalties or loss of eligibility, continued
non-compliance may result in greater liability.

The following violations have been tentatively identified:
The registration information for the facility is not correct.

Y

1.
2. The facility has not registered as an operating drycleaner.
3. Equipment inspection logs are not current or consistent.

>§ 4. Records showing proper management of hazardous waste are msufflcnent
5. Equipment does not appear to be maintained to prevent a release.
6. There is evidence of releases of contaminants, but no record of response.
7. Separator water is being evaporated without proper controls.

8. Separator water is being improperly discharged to sewer, septic tank or ground

9. Separator water containers are not covered during collection or storage.
10. Vacuum return water is being improperly discharged to sewer, septic tank, or ground.
11. No secondary containment is provided for the drycleaning rnachine.

<. 12 No secondary containment is provided for the waste containers.

No secondary containment is provided for solvent based spotters over one quart in volume.
Secondary containment is damaged or. insutficient.

m

7 15 Floors are not sealed.
. 16. Sealed floor areas are peeling, pitted, cracked or show other signs of damage or misinstallation.
17. Hazardous waste containers are not being stored in a manner to prevent release. '
' 18, Product and/or waste containers are not properly labeled. '
19. Facility is not equipped to effectively respond to a solvent release.
- 20. Other '
COMMENTS' ( _ '
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The folrlowing will be provided to help you maintain compliance with Department regulations:

Multimedia Guide or mailing address __ Small Busness Assistance Program Booklet __ Rule 62-781, F.A.C.
__ Secondary Containment Fact Sheet __ Small Quantity Generator Handoook/Fact Sheet__ Application Information
: Registration Information __ Summary of Hazardous Waste Regulations _ Summary of Air Regulations
___ Spill response information/sticker __ Contact Water management Information __ Other
Operator/Owner was provided copy of Notice of Site Visit. O Yes 0 No

RECEIPT ACKNUWLJE@ED INVESTIGATOR—___

L2
| ag%%?/provxde written documentation of efforts to address the deficiencies noted above by: /" 24 20()
<~ : _
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THE DEP MAINTAINS A TOLL FREE FAX-ON-DEMAND SYSTEM; YOU CAN OBTAIN
INFORMATION ON THE DRYCLEANING PROGRAM 24-HRS/DAY 800-789-4502
OUR INTERNET ADDRESS IS '
WWW.DEP.STATE.FL.US/WASTE/PROGRAMS/DRYCLEAN/INDEX.HTM

Inspection Exit Summary

. b /' _
- Drycleaning Facility: e el ol ppCzr

{ SEBG - SR B
Date: /{//,5 /c"”L" Time: ?3—74“7‘"“

An inspéction of your facility was conducted today for the purpose of determining compliance with applicable
Department regulations; this exit interview is the Department’s attempt to advise you of possible violations. This list.
may be incomplete and further inquiry may result in further discovery. The Departrnent has signed an enforcement
agreemeant with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency which calis for the assessment and collection of monetary
penalties under some circumstances. Further, Chapter 376, Florida Statutes, prohibits the Department from expending
cleanup funds at sites that have been operated in a grossly negligent manner or are not in compliance with the
department’s rules regulating drycleaning solvents, drycleaning facilities, or wholesale supply facilities on or after
November 19, 1980. While your quick response may not prevent monetary penalties or loss of ehg:bxlny, continued.

non-compliance may result in greater liability. / CL/ S LV{,LJ_/L{ el eg e < |
The following violations have been tentatively identified: 7/ 21
1. The registration information for the facility is not correct. /e L’-?’ &44{.&1{:&_
2. The facility has not registered as an operating drycleaner. T
3. Equipment inspection logs are not current or co.nsxstent cd men bﬂ_&
X 4. Records showing proper managament of hazardous \\.d‘,te are insufficient.
N B, Equipment does not appear to be maintained to prevent a release.
> 6. There is evidence of releases of contaminants, but no record of response. -
7. Separator water is being evaporated without proper controls.
. 8. Separator water is being improperly discharged to sewer, septic tank or ground,
9 Separator water containers are not covered during collection or storage.
10. Vacuum return water is being improperly discharged to sewer, septic tank, or ground.
X, 1. No secondary containminent is provided far 3he drycleaning machine.
' 12. No secondary containment is provided for the waste containers. : .,L' .
X, 13 No secondary containment is provided for solvent based spotters over one quart in volume ‘/ A ",L%}
14. Secondary containment is damaged or. insufficient. > "’B/‘*d‘«‘e'
o 15. Floors are not sealed. '
K 16. Sealed floor areas are peeling, pitted, cracked or show other signs of damage or mlsmstaHatnon H L
17. Hazardous waste containers are not being stored in 8 manner to prevent release.
X 18 Product and/or waste containers are not properly labeled.
19. Facility is not equipped to effectively respond to a solvent release.
<><x 20.  Other X X XK A > X XX,
COMMENTS
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The following will be provided to help you ma:mam compliance with Departme reg,:latlons z :

Muliimedia Guide or mailing address __ Small Busness Assistance Program Booklet Rule 62-781, F.A.C. il

Secondary Containment Fact Sheet Small Quantity Generator Handbook/Fact Sheet Application Information

Registration Information : TKSummary of Hazardous Waste Regulations :}(’iummary of Air Regu\nons

. Spill response inform n/sucker _XComact Water management Information __ Other

Operator/Ownet- ua *"u'gndéLdEcdxy 3) Nouce of Site Visit. Bk Yes 0 No

| agree to provide written documentation of efforts to address the deficiencies noted above by: 9‘3\200
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Barros, Marcelo (DERM) [BarroM@miamidade.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2003 4:27 PM

To: Bowman, Sandy

Cc: Fernandez, Cynthia (DERM)

Subject: RE: ARMS Database

Hi Sandy:

Please be informed that Cynthia is attending training in Tampa and she will be out of the office until Thursday. |
need to discuss some of the cases you mention with her before giving you an answer. After that, | wiil E-mail you
the status of all the pending cases.

As far as | know, the following facilities which are part of your list, need to be inactivated from ARMS and ASGP:
\

1- 0250966 ARTCRAFT 'PETROLEUM
2- 0250907 TONI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANER 00B
3- 0250895 176 BEACH LAUNDRY 00B

In addition, the following facilities also need to be inactivated from ARMS and ASGP:

1- 0250700 ONE HOUR VALENTONE DROP-OFF
2- 0250752 CRANDON CLEANERS PETROLEUM
3- 0250791 DRYCLEAN USA DROP-OFF

4- 0250793 DRYCLEAN USA DROP-OFF

5- 0251061 DRYCLEAN USA PETROLEUM
6- 0251071 DRYCLEAN USA 00B

7- 0251118 AMERICAN CHROMING 00B

8- 0251131 MIAMI'S BEST CLEANERS PETROLEUM

Thanks for your help.

Marcelo.

g

----- Original Message-----

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2003 11:08 AM

To: Barros, Marcelo (DERM)

Subject: RE: ARMS Database

Good Morning Marcelo!

In looking through the ARMS database, | rioticed that the entitlement for the following facilities has
expired. The last time we heard from each (when they paid their annual emissions fee) is also identified
below. The last year invoiced for the annual emissions fee is 2002 (invoices for 2003 will go out in
December of 2003)

| suspect some of these facilities are no longer in operation. However, if they are still operating of
course they will need to submit another notification form. If not, then | will need to inactivate them. With
this information, | am hoping to make the database as current to the information you have as possible.

10/22/2003
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: O RA-UNON  CLEANSER L DATE: 2£25- 9
FACILITY LOCATION: » S ==z WNW "t )
™M “_ [N 7

Annual Reporting Period: NO Vv > \a 1971 TO - 19977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvES \Q:NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

MNOR PerPe. wWorw, WOk .

Exact period of non-compliance: from W V2 &G, o T G 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: [N e \Qﬂ—_e © bl/]\ ?{Z@)?@{L WO\ L_,‘F% LO&&
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Aend oot X

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are {rue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___'OVOHt rmn B ISR % AT

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-15490
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facllity Name and Location

. Facilley Owner/Company Name (Name of cGoporatian, Agency, or Idividual owner):
CRonDoN CLEANGERS \DN.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number).
CRanNEpn) CLeaveny

3. Hazardous Waste uene'ra'tor ldentmcmicn Number: ' e -4

— B AR o e o e Ak WA i e+ ]

4. Facility Locar{on:

Smett Address: 590 NWUY T -
Y I O~ County: T ZipCode: 5 3 | 2 7

5. Facllity [dentiEication Number (DEP Usa): . -

oy e

Responsible Offictal

. S— — - it s, vy -

"8, Name and Title of Responsible Officlal:
¢ \
MOH FWES  ANEREYN NG ET

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: (™ 12 o-n &0 N CLEAUELK
Street Address: 5 PR oW PXVY T | ; .
— Y ey County: BWh G ZipCode; H3127

(‘g.‘wﬁcsponsib!c Qfficial Telephone Number: T ] -
Telephene:  (Baxy) 50 - UMDY Fax: (362 )75 - Gps 7

A e s = e o a1 i el

§

nar o 1 e e

Facllity Contact (If different from Respousible Official)

S A m—

AL Arev G

(P oNBDeM O Ceaperls

Sueet Address: <o o~ S 7 HA -/ A
County: D awve ZipCade: =2\ 3.7

{0. Facility Contact Address:

QY A e o

it !-ac;hty Cuntact'l lebhone Numher s ‘_ ,

— ]

;ﬁ “"Name and Title of Facllity Contact (For example, plant manager)
j
i
|

e e A — - —— .

RECEIVED
SEp U 1996

DEP Form Mo, 62-213.900() Paga 13 ol 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureay of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
R SN Rl e S i L L L L R L S LR EL T e s LAY AR AT dAY
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Facitity Information

- BEST AVAILABLE COPY

1.(a} Provide the information below for each machine at the faeitity. Indicaic the rype of machine, the date of
its purchase, and -he daus the control device was installed, if applicable.

['Rcc aimer Unit

At

¢
v
3
¥

(10) w/ ref. ccridenser

1

[‘"“"h""‘“"'_"""“':‘_"‘_ It Sty Dg{éfmlq‘ .'“_“‘[Bg[e'_"'—‘".m"‘\"m- D-E.IC Date —IN’_TDQ,[e Date ‘
Mathine  [Contro! Machine  [Conuol Machine  {Control

Initially Device Initiakly Device Initially Devics }
Type of Machine 1D [Purchasce  [Tnstalled 1D (Purchased {Installed | ID jPurchased {Instatled j
Etampic %1 03-0CT-93 I2NGV-33 #2 0G-DEC-$? #“3  HD.MLaR O M-JJ.M-.DJ?
Dry<to-Dry Unlt - T e e e s J
(1) wi ref. conlemser |- @-{ﬁ?‘{ Tud o TR | SN DR ~L e e J
{2) w/ carbon .« sorber ' . SRS VDD S “....._.-J
{3) w/ no cont ols B . L oo _!
[Washer Unit B T _ . ——
(4 wiref. condunsei” L oo it cnmaie |
Grweabmaggorber | | — N USRI U

{8) w/ no contels [ _ f o
iDvyer Unit :_'"_' . ; - -j
(7) W/ ref. condenser . b e
(B) wi carbon adsorber | _ i o s 1 ]
(¥) W/ Do Comt 21y R - L | e
T 4
4

{11) wiearbor, adsorber

(12Yw7 no co-n0ls

(b) Control d=vices ure required, but not yet installed |

—

(¢) Nocentroi devices are required wo be instalied [ W ]

2.(a) What was :he 1tal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the jatest 12 months?

Ly _]gallons

{b) If less than 12 manths, how many? | Ni‘yﬂ tionths
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | A7) New store: [ ] Did not keep records: [ _|

3. What is the fa:ility's source clazsification based on the dafinitions found in section (3) of Pam 117
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existiry small area source [~ ]

Existiny large area sovrcs {_ )

DEP Form No. £2.213.306(2)

Effective: 6-25-"{'

R

New srnall area source

Mew large area source

Fage V4 0f 16

[
S

A+ e et e T

i
b
r
i
i
§
{
!
i

————

JERUUE Y b i
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BESY AVAILABLE COPY

. =T (s
T R S o TEL i RECT FLL
SEP-TS- e T 1405 Qe =

4. What control »=chnology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?

(Indicate wity an “X*.)

Exjstin; large area source
Catbor edsorber [ Refriperatcd condenser F_)_@.J

New sianll ares sourpe
Refrige vated condenser [ __ ]

New latye area source
Reftig:rated condenser (|

5. A facility which tontains non-exenipt emissions units shal] not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
10 Rule 62-213 100, F A.C. Verify that all steamn and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption crite ‘ia oF that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and k> water genarating uriits on-site (1) have a 1ol heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boller HP or le 13, and £2) are fired @.clusively by notural gas except for periads of norural gas curiailment
during which pr opane or fuel oif cortiining no more than one percent sulfur i fired

Ali steam and hor water generating urits exempt {2
No such units 01site L]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all iogs which &re required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit.

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [y .
(b) Leak detect:on inspection and repair L
(c) Refrigerateo condenser temperaturs monitoring (X
(¢) Carben adscrber exhaust pere concentration monitoring l:’\.]
(€) Instrument ¢ 2 ibration L]
(fy Sran-up, shitdown, malfunction p.an (5] 1%%5 .

DEP Form No. 62-213.500(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-2¢ 46
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Surrender of Exlsting Aty Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

iy 7 fsre0)y surrender afl eXIStNg Al permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, periit number(s)

27 e

{ é }  Noair permits currently exist for the operation of the facitity indicated in
this potification form.

Responsible Offictal Certification

s —

1. the undersigned, am the resporsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the fosility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify. based on information and belief formed afier reasonabla inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree ta operate and
maintain the air polfutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment describzd above so as to

comply with all terms and conditions of this general per'mltfq.s ng fa_r‘}h !31 Part Il of this notification form,
- . i '
: b

‘ FIE R S ;
I will promnity holb_‘x} the D\ébarimant of ony ehanges 16 1ha information contained in this notification,

‘ t

‘i S ot ’
e sl _— S LY
| Signamre Date ‘Zf\-\ -j
. S e e
DEP Form No. 62:213.900(3) Page 16 0T 16

Effective: 6-235-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

CRONDON CLEANCRS \Ne

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
CRaNzon) CLesivens

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: .

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 222 N 740 B '
City: 5 County: = J—¢ ZipCode: S 12> 7

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: .
MoH ceiEd VRS pep€,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: C.12e1¢ o C

Street Address: 5 o) Ndbn 1A

222

City: W (et County: Bﬁ%}& - Zip Code: A7
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: : A

Telephone:  (3a) 254 - U MIY Fax: (263)I5Y\ - ¢0§ 7

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
AL AreV-€

10. Facility Contact Address: ’

Street Address:

City: County: _ Zip Code: .
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

SEp. 5 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 : . ~ Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department. of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@'ﬁ\/‘ 829-946

Signature - Date
g

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ’
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e venaraes tusr st BEST AV/V\BLE ABLE COPY .

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANMTIAL D/ COMPLMNT/DISCOW( (] RE-INSPECTION (]
TIME IN: /77, /< TIME OUT: /D 5/ ( ARS DI (2078 7
TYPE OF FACILITY: Db A R Y 5 Lo ((;/m(gq : ‘
. 1i— 7 = p ! ( L)
FACILITY NAME: Clepply e — & [ Barrplcal & DATE: :7/2 S o
FACILITY LOCATION: 2220 il //‘ m/i// I A
v
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /7 /[ /AutETD l//< By PHONE NUMBER: =RV L7
Faie19 = {2
[j - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this insbéction, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flonda Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED >
/ / Kool g Py 4 v flc | A w1 hinifn i i @rms.
Ll ) D N L L T
/;'.. 3% . :» - N . - ; R . Y, - (Z_ {
/> /éfbl// ,/u:7 /Al 51/&(,?79’\ [cFC - (/;/H‘ //// //.I// /,.J///7 (& Ak uCl
: t : } f /
COMMENTS:

KEI’LC,. HMAC K& fvur(%g;,,uc] UL . A (Qu (C/t’,[)‘,
FACIHNE LS (A A& . TN Ne= (e e E '\)Mﬁ Jislagon .

o
\ - et NN

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to tﬁa'in\s;pécf‘ar? ~2YES[] -;‘/‘NO\EJ'--, ~

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2 /9%
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ~/ /A7 (//1, AN
‘_ —————  (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @, yayR PHONE NUMBER: 57 6922
Oy

Page S{f ! Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ams w#: D250 7 52 pate: 2./425’// 7 tvmew: /27 /4 TvE ovur:
FACILITY NAME: L ChpaiDepy  Clean/ens
FACILITY LOCATION: __ &5 222 AW 7 AVE™

MAM]) 33127

|PART X: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ' ' d
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
Qa

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART It: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A. ;
1. Existing small arca source . l{ 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a - 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<],800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification 0’4 aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

—

| \\%
1 of 4 Revised 10/28/96 \g\’}l



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? (_7’.4 aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? E& ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? dy ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at B{
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber E/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON =EN/A

———

- [PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? _ Qay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? - Oy ON aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : : Oy OGN OnNva

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? , ay anN

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



C C

B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust teraperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
‘ perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy anN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN anN/a
6.. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN aNva
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? dY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay E{\I
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay OnN /\/3
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
. and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy anN
4. Maintained cahbratxon data? gor direct reading instruments only) i Oy anN d!/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : Qy OGN A2
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E{Y m@
7. Maintained deviation reports? . Oy OGN ad
Problem corrected? ay OGN w~va
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? Oy ON #N/A
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | , |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? @y QN

Jof4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

NN

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

v e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicatc samples (calorimetric only)? ay DN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay D{I

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves _ dY | aN Muck cookers ay N
Door gaskets and seating . [{Y ON Stills : EHQ aN
Filter gaskets and seating @/Y aN Exhaust dampers .-(E(Y N
Pumps _ dY - ON ' Diverter valves . E(Y N
Solvent tanks and containers Q{Y aN " Cartridge filter housings Q(Y aN
Water separators (‘_7(Y ON

UOHAMED JLS RpAm

Name of Responsible Official

(e pnzgero 2 /25777

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) . /Date of Inspéction

Wer n o 2/ 5
U s@r’s Signature Approxirﬂe Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | | |




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 3 .
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT %58]‘ AVAILABLE COPY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]’

TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: 42 Z; £ 2;25 2 {

TYPE OF FACILITY: / AZ/%@DA/ /7 /m S s
FACILITY NAME: o s L s RN DATE: .~ . & =
FACILITY LOCATION: ’J; Lol f7
# Jl ‘ e -/-.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ./ /s v i pn 2 o s :// i ip s PHONE NUMBER: "';'»"*_"},Lu St
/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
e 7
=5 = (0
=< . :
=50
g2 « M
= -
£ v <
® 8 rm
@ W)
COMMENTS: - = -
:-,-I////7 /,,///U/.,/—-"
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES@/'NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S e
o (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: -~ v/ 50 poip o’ o
' . — (Plcase Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATm[z_fé;;‘:yZ%/ LT Lt o PHONE NUMBER:_."" 7/ , =.v s

Page- of [ Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM & Vé
Ure, )
> - d‘/
; / : - or,
FACILITY NAME: 6%//?7\!4)0"7{ Cé’?ﬁf\/@@§ DATE: %é&@zo ¢
, Sy, g,
FACILITY LOCATION: 2222 N 7 4Vis O"’C‘es ing
Va4 W
Annual Reporting Period: ? -2 S’ 19& TO =2— /g 19 7E&

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com[%lfmcc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jfor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mokt A ey WS R (%’\QJ a\& T -

Name (Please Pnnt) Signature - Date

/'.‘

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




——  BEST AVAlLABL‘gCOPY
Pl5

L Nothin S houleS
J
De V)/‘LQ///(CO/ 3

Cfoj Should loe ar Keod

ECEIVg

NOV 12 1995

Air Quality
Management Divigion

B T I RPN _ *ﬂ"ﬁe‘{\“)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address;
OrganizationFim:  ~R2ando N CLEAMELE
Strect Address: 5 >, pA) SN .
— \:hy; m( W t County: l}iﬂ%}@ Zip Code: ?.)'3 i\ ?

rbrates £

| 8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Rexg) 254 - UMDY Fax: (%3 )50 - Gus *7

e et o e it o

Facility Contact (If different from Respousible Officlal)

3. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For ex;mp}e:'biam manager);

AL AR e &

CR oo Cenapetsd
Street Address: <o 5~ apd 7HU 0/ .
C o -y ShaEe AplLodes  BZ\-T

{@. Facilfty Contact Address:

{1. Facility Contact Tsjephone Number:
Telephone:  GAeY ) A5V *y 4 77 Fax: (3egt”) AVY -t 7

-

RECEIVED.
sfé 5 1996
Bureau of Air Monltoring

& Mobile Sources

R S ———

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Paga 13 0l 16
Effective: 6.25-96 .
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- MAR-PE-’T7 THU 16:88 ID: TEL N?;L o
e, CEF—IE= B TH 14(r 1D: - - .
.‘ ==
o .w\[\b BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notifieation
Facllity Namte and Location
. Faclliey GwnerCompany Name (NAME Of corporation, Agency. or harvidwal swier
C RandonN CLEANERS \Ne.
2.7 Slte Nama (For example, piant name or number). -
CRANZEN CLesveng
3. Hazardoys Waste Generstor Identification Number: .
> ol €° (038 % '
4. Facility Location: ] - .
Smeat Address: 5222 NI T4 B ?
e Countyi g ZipCode! 3 3 | 2 7
Lo PR esdwES
Responsible Officiai
"8, Wame and Title of Responainls Officlsl: B
Mov AWEDY  VWRMWT (g e
5 Responsible Official Mailing Address; | ‘ o ]
Ovmtz:zm/ﬁrm: Cg_mam\t_]c{..c é4g
Street AdGresy: /| oo plad) Al -
— U A i County,  BNARC Zipcods; DBRIDT
I'8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:; ~ ) .
Telephone:  (Yeg) ag M " UMDY _ Foo (8¢ )5 - QLS 7
— . R
Facillty Contact (If different from Respousible Offielal)
9. Name and Title of Faclllty Contast (For exampls, plant manuger):
AL Ared &
13. Faeflity Contact Address: .
( CReNBeM  Coagapels
Strest Address: Same nd THA oV ) —
Y ey County:  Sranes ZipCode: 2=\ 3.7
-

| H321 PBEZ

[T Faclly Contaet Telephons Number:
Te)ephéne: w )'70‘\( . v \{77 Fax: (M-—)’?\s—q .ty . . 7

-

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-211.900(2) Pags 13 0l 16

SEp 5 1996

Effective: 6+25-96 ’ Bureay of Air Monitarine




— MAR-@6—’97 THU 16:61 ID

TEL NQO:
QEP 2r-96 FRI 2112Q
Noae?
“ e oY 1% iy, ot e
weP-26 ' 32 TH, 14:96 I TEC N

Type of Machine

(.W‘—.mehtmiﬁ-vnp v meidmiig uly

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Fnclluy Information

10

Date
Mathine
Initially

Purchscd

Erample

W 03-0CT-9) 12NOV-93 42 08-DLEC-$!

[Date
Control
Device

Inswlted

H321 PE3

g5 F@3

1.(a) Provids the iaformation below for each machine at the facllity. [ndicaic the type of machine, the date of
it purchase, and :he Jats the control device was installed, if applicable.

“Thate
Machine

Initiatly
1D [ Purchased

Date
Conol
Device
{nstallgf:! .

iD

Date
Mechine
Initially
Purchased

Date

Conteol
Device
Installed ]

Dryste=Dry Unlt

() w/ ref. con feaser

#-

(2) W/ carbon .\t sorber

ANEE

il y 1R

#2

wrr ey e IS AL LI W € 0 o e

.r.ﬂ.,-.»_.muj
—

- "

D2 ML4R A2

e m— e

A3 A4 R0

(3) W/ no com,iij fs

Washer Unit

-

Ay wr el vondunger

(5) W7 CRIDOT (((LBOTDeY

{8y W/ o contols

4

T B

| (¥) Wi o contc ln
[Reciaimer Unit -

¢ Unlt

I77) w/ rel. con danser

8) w/ carbon amorbo:

..........

(10) wi ref, condenser

(11) wicarbon adsotber

(12w’ no conn'oﬁ

LN

(b> Control duvices are required, but not yet tnstalled [ )

(¢) No contro| devices are required o be installed [ M )

{ Lay.... ] gullons

{b) If laas than (2 manths, how many? [N/ rionths

2.(a) What was he total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased in the [atest 12 months?

Check wh it ig less than 12 months: New awner: | N/ A New store: [ ) Did not Keep m‘ords Lot

.....

Existiny large area source (_ __J

New small area source

- New large area source

L
—

J

3. Wha is the fs;iliey's source classification based on the dafinitions found in section (3) of Par 117
(Indicate with an X", Select one classitication only.)

«. Q3



MAR-B6~"97 THU 16:82 1D: _TEL NO: H321 PO e

o BEST AVAILABLE COPY ”

SEP-26-196 Tii 1415€ 1Dt TEL NO! 5257 PO :

4. What control =chnology 1s required on machines pussuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate wit s an “X")

Existin 1. Inzge area source ‘
Carbor tdsorber b ] Refriperated condenser | . J

Maw siinll ates source
Refrigerated condenser  [___]

Naw i area sQures
Refrigeirated condenser [ __ )

5. A facility which contains non-exenipt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213 100, F A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water ganerating units on.site meet the following

exemption crite ‘12 oF that no such units exist on-site:
All steam and b ! waler ganerating uriits on-site (1) have a tosal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boller HP or Ie.2), and £3) are fired wxclusively by natural gas except for periods of narural gas curtailment
during which pr ooane or fuel ofl contiining 1o more than ane percent sulfur is fired

All steam and h-n: water generating units exempt ( X
No such units o1-site _]

Equipmsnt Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check ali Jogs which are required to be kept on-gite in adcordance with the raquiretnents of this general permit:

(a) Purchase roctipts and solvant purchases L]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repsir 1__)_4_]
(¢) Refrigerates condenser temperature monitoring )
(d) Carbon adscrbér exhaust perc concentration monitoring L}‘,S-,J
(e} Instrument ¢ s1ibration .J

() Startup, sherdown, malfunction pian L...>$..]



o MAR-@6-’97 THU 16:@2 ID: TEL NO:

ERER e SV VI ¢ C
Surrender of Existing Alr Permit(s)

Please indicate with an “X" the appropriate selection:

e 7 heceby surrender atl ox1sting Air permits authorizing operati
facility indieated in this notification form; 5peoiﬂcul?y, gerrnlict’::rt;:::r(s)

(Z)  Noair pemits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notificativn form.

Responsivle Officlal Certifleation

Bl | —

#321 PBS

comply with all 1erms and conditions of this general permnfgs s Jor
® o ’

b

('

1, the undersigned, am the responsible afficial, as defined in Part If of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notlfication. | hereby certlfy, based on information and belief formed afier reasonabin inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complate. FurtherJagree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control e?ui ment des¢ribed above 30 as 1o

A in Part Il of this notyfioation form.

) .
) R S i’
1 will nramntly nnw_’\j ibe Ze}mrtmam‘ of ony ehanger 16 1he information comtained in ihix astification.

Kt o q
L Signaturc | m%l.n‘ﬁ{’__.___

DEP Form Mo. 62:213.500(2) vage 16 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96

—




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ }_/| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agrea to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@ﬁ\f $.09-51,

Signature ! Date

A

S 7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS R £
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Cé‘ /

0

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST # l/€
. ) | 7
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 2( COMPLAINT/DISCO\%RG%/ '?Ei 0 P
(74
RE-INSPECTION O ¢ %Of 4 %
b/./e O'MOOIA

Uafc 7

aws w#: HJSO /5L vare: 7-/4- G5 TMEm: / 7O mmeour: 2L
FACILITY NAME: __ 22PN CLee7drsesil’S
FACILITY LOCATION: S222 Nuw 7 ANE

M /1AM
RESPONSIBLE OXFICIAL : MOHAMED /1S Qpmenone: 754 ~ %477
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘ a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source ' Q( 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area sourcc a 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galfyr
- transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E(Y ON 0OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quaw of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

——— e — —

N
O
'b\ w\z

lof5 . _ Revised 8/11/97
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\

.
"

PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

' Is the rcspbﬁéiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Wt
AN

Stpri_n"g; Qe'rél{lorocthylcnc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay
oy

dy

oy

aN
ON
aN

aN

QN

ehvia
E{N/A

ON/A

E(N/A

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.
2.

3.

W

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigcrated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? '

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streani of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the -

condenser exceeded 45°F? >

Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

gy

oy

ay

ay

ay

gy

anN

ON

ON

ON

ON

0N

oN/A

ONv/a

ON/A

20of5

Revised

8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tcmperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Oy OnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and oudet weekly? ay oN OwNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy anN anNva
3. Measured and ;ecorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ON/A
Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay aN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? Oy AN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E& aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anN Dﬁ/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days e
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OGN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applica‘ble direct reading instruments) Oy ON Q{J/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay on of/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E(Y anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay an afva
Problem corrected? <. ay ON Qﬁ/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy OGN /A

30f5

Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

dy ON ON/A
oy ON On/A
o% on ana
&1‘4_ ON ON/A
o ON ONA

E(Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection-(airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

oy ON

# on

Oy ON G/a
o ON ONA
@¢ aN ON/A
oy ON ON/A

ll’(Y N OwA

000 )R
>

Oy ON
Oy ON

oy ON

ay ON

e /é 2 ftcw

Inspector’s'N'ame (Please Print)

%Tw

" F g

s Signature

40of 5
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Date of Inspection

ety y595

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | ' |
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| - \/ Iy ED
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERg E C E i \/ = D

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSI>ECTyCKLIS1‘ MAY 19 1999

TYPLE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

& Mobile Sources
RE-INSPECTION 0

COMPLAINT/DISC(B(E8an of AigMonitoring

AIRS 1D#: Q2 50 F5 2 DATE: ,,57/24//?9 e 9294 rime OUT:_q_J—_Ig—M_
FACILITY NAME: C‘A(\F\&c\\\&\_ CK CarmersS
FACILITY LOCATION: _ S 222 MWW 7 Ave

M AL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Ho \M Mco‘ UISWM PHONE: ’75*[— {33

CONTACT NAME: )|r PHONE: o

I[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ) a

“ PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form ,
(check appropriate box) _ 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. Z/
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification l?( anN O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 5() ] _gallons.

1 of 5 O%ﬂ Revised 9/15/97
A1\ 4



“PART {ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

fs the responsible oficial of the dry cleaning facility: -

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and tmpervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

A W N

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qv an &
Qy On @A
E(DN

Qy e an/A

ZY/DN aN/A

ﬂ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior (o September 22, 1993

(complete A dnd B below). :

A. Has the responsible offictal of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

3]

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

L

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
zondenser ar a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Qy ON

Ay ON ON/A
Oy ON ONA
ay ON

ay QN QON/A

Qy ON

2 0of5

Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
y
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located '
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac'iines on a weekly basis? 4Y ‘aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? : Y ON D A
. 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? 8y ON .N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly A 1
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN .~
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON v .WA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, ,
or expansion; and downstream from no other injet? : ay "IN . .W/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? P Yy ON am
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ ay aN- WA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NS vwos

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading in:lrurn;nls}
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

"Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

5of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repait

inspection? ?//DN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? B Y anN

3. Does the respon'sible.ofﬁcial check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, / . Q‘(
couplings, and valves Y 0N ON/A Muck cookers Oy aN /A

Door gaskets and seating ‘ EY/ N UN/A Stills /24

-Filter gaskets and seating CY/Q OnN/A Exhaust dampers B/ ON/A |

Pumps KN“DN/A Di'vener valves Y ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers Y ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A

EN
\5\1

N ON/A
Water separators ‘ Y aN QN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

SRR

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

o 0O O O
< < =< <
O 0 0O O
Z Z Z Z

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorirﬁetric only)? Qy an

Zgo S Hipr % /7/97

——
4

Inspector’s Naghe (Please Print) Date ofInspecfion
O @_SF 5/ Lo0©
A

Inspector’s Signature Approximate’ Date of Next Inspection

40f5 , Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

SENPE OF (NSPECTION:

“r v n s TNy DUVIMIARY l(lLl’ORT R
ANNUAL COMPLAINT/D!SCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION D

EME IN: ?r‘@ﬁl_//‘ “1

‘7”"AM

\ TYPE OF FACILITY:

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION:

TIME OUT: aRS D1 O2S Fs>
—Cl ?ﬁfc m C/O\An [
@\AWO&é i—e/ }" "\Q/‘r © DATE:___ 3
R Less77

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Mo b 4 crmad Ut pam

PHONE NUMBER: ("R &

= Vo738

O

Based on the cesults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

‘: { compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC).

120

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this iaspection, the following compliance

- FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ot %;44‘1-.:’::: 140.,&4/}/4 (&

VLCw{ ‘ ‘[o “"vo_‘.s,\\_q\_.‘,éf Cd.'l-tvaVB

Q? Re- o Ceon & e P*»)\,.\ : *-—*-o-.;{-c,,c“s( A ALY

no% M'\‘ml\—m/\‘.ﬁ ({41«(;&3

e, -

N @ TS A

Cea it

COMMENTS: \{MA &&u QQ& | @

Toe pudued

(he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector.

vesgl wo[]

dJATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: = / oo
Z} / (Approxxmatc)
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LO 144 Pt
(Plcascr Print)
NSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: é 0 PHONE NUMBER: CHOTD 33T~ 6L

Page 1 ofl .

Revised 10/96



. | %
amsmr 0259452 %B/ - Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: CV\A 0O a0 - / Coyoe S DATE: Y2 ~/%7

. ) C
FACILITY LOCATION: Tzz2z2- NWw ™ Ave
Miam;

Annual Reporting Period: Ma »oﬁ 1992 TO MU(N/L 1999

]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DE:éRul}
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEes AZINO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Wok Maintas =X Kec Cons. o ’\23)

Exact period of non-compliance: from Ma r-oL\ l 99 1 M Arc (A K9

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ~Na N e~ «és—va / C“ AQ-I\

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ﬁ} < ? é: (j_.—-, S\.u -

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\'-/c:
Moy M AT A S e TN e .
o —
Exact period of non-compliance: from ) W\ ﬂ«t—flﬁ A \ X ?‘\ to \’\ «i—\( Qﬁ Ci
Action(s) taken to achieve compliancc;.: "Ma-~ . A SN : (—Qﬁ-{ LD\, KCA .lg Q:Q._q,vr )
Method used to demonstrate compliance: | aw ¥ C4 [ a.,._,.ﬂ,«/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the stafements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, dogs not exceed 2,100 gallops per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. &e E[S \/f" Sﬁ A

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ix Hr—— 3/ 257 7%
Nande\(Please Print) / ignature / Date”

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of (\




[PaRT 1I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form ,
(check appropriate box) 0O Dr- p store‘out of business/petroleum
A. a/ : :

1. Existing small area source ' 2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. This is a correct facility classification Z{ anN QcCan not determine
[f no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 manths by this dry cleaning
faciliy was (O callons.
_J

Y

[y

\.
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ~
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT ™
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST _ PR
_ < U ,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISC@}{QER\#’?/ o’ l N
_ ¢ ,
RE-INSPECTION a “e% o, ‘f@q @
6/)@ % (7
A 06(, /)//
AIRS ID#: O3 COF ). DATE: //A&/ao TIMEIN: __O%/¢  TIME OUT: %
FACILITY NAME: Corendion  Clecmavs
FACILITY LOCATION: S (G108 Znave -

(\A\ﬁ\w‘ﬂ\f FL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MMohemed \isean PHONE: 3o 3VY - 4472 7

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION ' M

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

h \\5\\‘@/ I of s _5///90 | Revised 9705797




HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

e

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

AW

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy OGN
Ay an
ay QanN

Qy ON

Qay an

ON/A
QN/a

QN/A

ON/A

” PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

Il

In Part JI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)

A Has the responsible official ofizll new sources and existing large area sources:
i § 1= 1<)

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condeunser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

—

e ——

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay anN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening, the door? ay ON ON/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay. N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

‘condenser exceeded 45" F? Oy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

2ofs Revised ©013/97




B. Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac‘iines on a weekly basis? ay an

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20 F? ay aN ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? , Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN aNA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual »
condenser coils? . Oy anN anNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON anNA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay AN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy aN awNa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ Oy 4aN anNa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN aNa
5. Maintained exhaust duct rﬁonitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON DN//;
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay OaN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy N dnN/Aa
Problem corrected? Oy ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN ON/A -

Sols Revised 9713797




PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves - Oy aN an/a Muc.k cookers
Door gaskets and seating Ay ON .DN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON On/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps ay ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers - Oy ON 0IN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators | Oy ON an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ex;erior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

avy anN
ay ON

Oy ON ONA
ay aN OnN/A
Qy ON anNn/a
Qy aN aN/A

Ay ON ana

ay anN
Qy aN
Qy On
ay Qan

/
Iuam Aannia - /A YAO

. 7 B
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

lnspccﬁ's Stanaturc Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 ol3

Revised 9715797
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [Z]/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []

' ' ]
TIME IN: 0510 TIME OUT: - O93s— AIRSID#:__ OISO 25
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pove bm Eleomer '
FACILITY NAME:____ (‘IM\L ~  Clecmess ' DATE: )/ 2.9/ec:
FACILITY LOCATION: COSA) v 3 Aave. '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mihamed  Visraom = _PHONENUMBER:_ %05 - 254 ~ Y4713

B’ Based on the results of the compl'ianc'e requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
. compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flonda Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

_ D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
v
‘ .
7 L
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB*
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: : : § /Q(
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lvan A~
(Please Print) . :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: x\,&,‘ /M/ PHONE NUMBER: %0¢ - %) -692F

Pagc of . ' Revised 10/96




1(i/
AIRSID#: _ O350 7S A : Revised 10/10/96 |
r,;@'/ r__

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATIO

FACILITY NAME: Lrondon (e auens “
} FEB 2 2 20pp
FACILITY LOCATION: Coddd A 2 e .. N
: ' . o Ir Qu
M( LA I~ ( Managw.f a“ty
"t Divisipr
Annual Reporting Period: Sa.v\ 19 99 TO ' (’Q i~ . '1913:_)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

re
Exact period of non-compliance: from to_ /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: : /
Method used to demonstrate compliance; /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contjstuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : \ / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Methodused to-demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry factlmes or 1, 800 gallons per '
year jor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WAoo & 1S % D

Name (Please Print) Signature - Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

" Date: 01-Nov-2000 05:19pm
From: Ronald King WPB 561/681-6731
KING_R@al.depwpb.dep.state.fl.us
Dept:
Tel No:

Subject: crandon Cleaners Inc, AIRS ID No. 0250752

I reviewed the facility database for the above referenced facility as
part of the compliance evaluation inspection process. Please be
advised that inspections by the Department on July 26 and August 3,
2000, revealed that this facility has two Perchoroethylene machines
and three petroleum machine in use. The database stated under the
comments screen on 3/1/00 that no "perc" units were in use. This is
not correct.

The database should be corrected to reflect this. If you have any
questions, please contact me at SC 226-6731.

Thank you,

Ron King



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 02-Nov-2000 08:57am
' From: Ronald King WPB 561/681-6731
KING R@al.depwpb.dep.state.fl.us

\

Dept:
Tel No:

To: Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583 ( BOWMAN_ S@A1l )

Subject: Re: AIRS ID #0250752

I have performed two inspections at the site and currently have an
enforcement case against the facility for violations of the
drycleaning rules. Would you like to be copied on the WL? The case
was referred by DERM and violations at the facility have resulted in
loss of it's eligibility in the DCS Cleanup program.
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Complete items 4, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250752,
~ CRANDON CLEANERS
' MOHAMED VISRAM
5222 NW 7TH AVE

ST S
e p|o4

[ION ON DELIVERY

B. Dzyelivew
b

] Agent
O Addressee

D. Is deliVery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

* MIAMI FL 33127

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail” O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes '

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Z 210 66] 9L7

]
\

! PS Form 3811, July 1993 '

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1788

—

) ~

US Postal Service

MOHAMED VISRAM
5222 NW 7TH AVE
MIAMIFL 33127

Postage

| 7 210 bbl 8L7

Receipt for Certified Mail

M lmmurnnan NAavarana. Dravidasd

CRANDON CLEANERS

oo

AIRS ID # 0250752

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

ﬁs Form 3800, April 1995




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

P e TR

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

: e
B T
o =
T m
™~ -0
Do NOT Remove Label = O;i
o 9o
s
‘ ~ AIRSID # 0250752 o S
CRANDON CLEANERS
MOHAMED VISRAM
5222 NW 7TH AVE
MIAMI FL 33127

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
) Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING - ‘
03945591




e —— . — —— — — ———— — — i — — —— — i —— e s S S i =

0355558

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

v

A e A b | e v L7 8

c - THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250752 .
CRANDON CLEANERS . FOR GOVERNMENT U
MOHAMED VISRAM (F)rg; 327055;0(1];1;332 EO: B9
unda: -~ ”
5222 NW 7TH AVE Obj.: 002273 g

MIAMI FL 33127 | 73 9




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPERHANDLING

. | 375> ) 0313051 .
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below og‘?gggl ::/iliﬁg label. ! ‘
| MAL Rogy
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 H&Y 16 o
w o

El

‘Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0250752
CRANDON CLEANERS INC
MOHAMED VISRAM
"5222 NW 7TH AVE
MIAMI FL 33127




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

; SENDER:

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

nWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0250752

CRANDON CLEANERS INC
" MOHAMED VISRAM

5222 NW7TH AVE

MIAMI EL 33127

2323 L0 27F

4a, Article Number

e

4b. Service Type

O Registered &{Qerﬁﬁed
O Express Mail O insured
D Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

Date Ef Dehvery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

]

i

/
6. Signature: (Add or Agént)

8. Addressee s Address TOnIy /f requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

e e

Domestic heturn Receipt

US Postal Service

AMa lmmiimmmamn Mo

MOHAMED VISRAM
5222 NW TTH AVE
MIAMI FL 33127

Postage

Z 333 bkO 272

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

. L AIRS ID 0250752
CRANDON CLEANERS INC

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 5 Q 7 8 9
Ly [y

v ®

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RE?EE\!@ED
MAL RO TAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00

JAN23 ST

Do NOT Remove Label

(

AIRS ID# 0250752 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| CRANDON CLEANERS INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
MOHAMED VISRAM Fund: 20-2-035001
5222 NW 7TH AVE Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33127




/

\

,/‘

i THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itein 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card fo you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

10 ,
MOHAMED VISRAM
CRANDON CLEANERS
5222 NW 7TH AVE

1. Article Addressed to:

| AIRS ID# 0250752001AG

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)
]

C. %ﬁ 1 : T
o O Agent
X 5£’M [ Addressee

D. Is deliVery address differerk frpm item 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

~_ MIAMI FL 33127

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Maif O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

- O Yes

2. Article N

20T IETBEE0L 7 36ls 37/ B

it

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

7
te
i

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic, Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

MOHAMED VISRAM
S CRANDON CLEANERS
5 5222 NW 7TH AVE

MIAMI FL 33127
C.

F 7000 170 000Ob 73LL 5371

PS Form 3800, May 2000

Postage | $
Certified Fee .
Postmarl
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
I.:Flestricted}D_eﬂvery»Fee
10 AIRSID # 0250752001AG

... See Reverse for Instructions



SENDER: COMPI 3d0OT3ANT 40 dOl

m Coniplete items 1 2 and 3 Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of thé mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. ’

INDELLOA 1Y G104
'SS3HAAY NHNLIY J4O LHOIW 3HL OL

v HEDIOIJ.S 30Vd
» A Recelvedby (Please Pnnt Clearly)
1

W DELIVERY

3y
livery

a

> Sas 28
AN U
O Agent

I:] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 02
CRANDON CLEANERS 0230752

MOHAMED VISRAM
5222 NW 7TH AVE
MIAMI FL 33127

D. Ys |very address dlfferen
If YES enter delivery address below

I:]No

3. Service Type

¥ Gertified Mail

[ Registered
O Insured Mail 0O c.op.

[ Express Mail

3 Return Receipt for Merchandlse

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label}

7000 0600 0026 /26 G425

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

3
|
=
;
f

|

U.S. Postal Service

'CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(bomestic’Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

CRANDON CLEANERS
MOHAMED VISRAM
5222 NW 7TH AVE
MIAMI FL 33127

7000 0L00 D02k Y12k LY42A

AIRS ID # 0250752

mawerse for Instructions




e WL EN R Cr— . . .
"§534aaY NYNLIY 4O LHDIH IHL OL

. W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name ard address on the reverse
" 's0 that we can return the card to you.
-m_Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
""¥6f on the front if space permits.

3d073ANT 40 dOL 1v HEL)!OLLS 30V d

e e o e i i s

__;IS SECTION ON DEIIVERY

. \ i
A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) ! B. Date o

wg

O Ager‘1t
[ Addressee

Dgtivery

C. Signature

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250752
CRANDON'CLEANERS
MOHAMED VISRAM
5222 NW 7TH AVE
MIAMI FL 33127

If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [ Express Mail ‘
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 0600 0026 Y/RS 9945 |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domiestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

CRANDON CLEANERS
MOHAMED VISRAM
5222 NW 7TH AVE
,MIAMI FL 33127

7000 OLOO OOk 4125 7945

AIRS ID # 0250752

mamerse for Instructions
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
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so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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A. Received by (Please Print Cleaﬂ;a;

O Agen
/) O Addressee
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MOHAMED VISRAM

5222 NW 7TH AVE

delivery address different fromTtem 17 O Yes
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[ Registered [1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
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1L 0320 0001 7975 5502

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



Postage & Fees Paid

UsSPS

Permit No. G- 10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE || First-Class Mait

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *
& A
DARMMAOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRA®R? Qr? 5[~
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTION = & 1 ° |
MAIL STATION 5510 8ae w ¢ )
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Fr e X
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 . & T
Q § S o,
SO mo
7 s 7
. e >

lll””llllll”IIIIII‘l’llllll_'llll“Illl“llllllII'I'II”HI.'

R3¢




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION '

Complete iterhs 1,25, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if'Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the frontif space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

~—elivery address different from item 17 (I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:
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| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEC%TION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse ’
so that we cdn return thé card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - M . LI Agent
or on the front if space permits. ‘ LI Addressee
- - D. Is dehvery address dlfferent fromitem 1? [ Yes \
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
’ AIRS ID # 0250752 :
CRANDON CLEANERS Yoo |
'MOHAMED VISRAM 3 ‘
5222 NW 7TH AVE g -
) g/HAMI FL ¥l ‘ 3. %eyéType
3127 R : ertified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ‘
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SENDER: COMPLETE ot srom= =~ - - ey eV ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Deliven
item 4 if Restricted_Delivery is desired. ,2 . //y
B Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ' J &e O Agent
or on the front if space permits. J O] Addressee

1 Articl ] D.Is d€f|veﬁ7 address-drfferent fromitem 1?2 [J Yes
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS 1D # U2D0/02

CRANDON CLEANERS

MOHAMED VISRAM

5220 NW 7TH AVE Sorvice Tyme
]MIAMI FL 33127 3>iCertiﬁed Mail O Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

/ . . o O insured Mail [ C.0.D.
; Z = =) 3 é£ 7 | &> 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
) 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) :
/ PS Form 3811, Juty 1999 Domestic Return Receipt . ' 102595-99-M-1789
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0
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o AIRS ID # 0250752
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Date, & Addressee’s Address
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Complete items 1, 2, an.1 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Deli’ ery is desired.

! DELIVERY

‘| A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B Date of Dell\tl [

Print your name and aa. iress on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
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m / W [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250752

CRANDON CLEANERS
MOHAMED VISRAM '
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5222 NW 7TH AVE
MIAMI FL 33127
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3. Service Type
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Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail  ~ 3 €.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ,

l PS Form 3811, July 1999
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Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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5222 NW 7TH AVE
MIAMI FL 33127
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SENDER:
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you

J
| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

| o
(-]
x
]
[
2 .
% = Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
pemit. .
; aWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
5 delivered. ) Consutt postmaster for fee.
-g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
3 AIRSID# 0250752 zs »236/3 /12
E  TRANDON CLEANERS INC 4b. Service Type '
© - MOHAMED VISRAM |3 Registered O Certified
@ 'f5222 NW 7TH AVE ' (0 Express Mail O insured
g~ MAMIFL 33127 ‘ O Retum Receipt for Mefchandise [ COD
ql - ' 7. Date of Deljve
3 : L fAp |
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8.'Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
E |
=3
o
b
2

1025950780173 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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